
5 MARCH THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE 335 

Name 

Devlin, Margaret E. . . 
Doak, Wade T., B.A ... 
Edwards, Maurice F. 
Flower, Charles B. G., B.A. 

(LIVERPOOL) 
Gesterkamp, Rudolph M. 
Hall, Joanna G., DIP.H.SC. 
Harris, Valda M. (Mrs) 
Rayson, Brian J. 
Jones, Alan B. 
Jones, Sanra J. 
Keller, Betty M., B.A. 
Kinnear, Maureen F., B.Sc. 

(EDINBURGH) 

Certificate 

Dip. Tchg. 

T.T. Cert. 
Dip. Tchg. 
T.T. Cert. 

H/C 

Lapish, Irene N. H/C 
Law, George McH. . . . . T.T. Cert. 
Leggett, Dorothy, B.A.(DURHAM) 
Lindsay, Margaret G., DIP.PHYS.ED. 

(DARTFORD) 
Lunny, Jean M. (Mrs) H/C (Corr.) 
MacEachern, Lucy F. H/C (Corr.) 
McGowan, Evelyn J. (Mrs) T.T. Cert. 
Martin, Kathleen T.T. Cert. 
Maunder, Yvonne M. H/C 
Meager, Jacqueline A., DIP.F.A. Dip. Tchg. 
Munro, Eileen D. (Mrs) T.T. Cert. 
Munro, Elizabeth A., B.A. Dip. Tchg. 
Norris, Rosalyn E. (Mrs) H/C (Corr.) 
Page, Ruth, M.A.(ST. ANDREWS) 
Pascoe, Elaine M. . . . . Dip. Tchg. 
Paterson, Margaret, M.A.(EDIN-

BURGH) 
Pausina, Patricia A. . . H/C 
Pyper, Marjorie K. . . T.T. Cert. 
Richards, Margaret C. (Mrs) . . H/C (Corr.) 
Robson, Elizabeth F., M.A.(EDIN-

BURGH) 
Schroeder, Stanley A., B.A.(HONS.) 

(NOTTINGHAM) 
Selwood, Judy E. 
Shaw, Margaret J. (Mrs) 
Smith, Margaret P., DIP.PHYS.ED. 

(LIVERPOOL) 
Stringer, Barry L., M.SC.(HONS.) 
Sweed, Edward, B.sc.(u.s.A.) 
Sweed, Ethel (Mrs), B.sc.(u.s.A.) 
Ward, Ruth v., B.A.(LEICESTER) 
Williams, Alan, B.A.(LAMPETER-

WALEs) 

H/C 
H/C (Corr.) 

Williams, Alison M., M.A.(HONS.) 
Willis, Hugh P., B.SC. Dip. Tchg. 
Wilson-Jennings, Christopher S., 

B.SC.(LONDON) 
Wright, Anthony D., M.A.(HONS.) 

Personal 
Classifi
cation 

I 
I 

III 
IV 

I 
I 
II 
II 
I 
I 

III 
I 

I 
II 
I 

III 

Prov I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
II 
III 
I 

I 
I 
II 
I 

I 

I 
I 
I 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

I 
II 
I 

I 
Dated at Wellington this 5th day of March 1964. 

Date of 
Classifi
cation 

14/9/62 
4/10/63 

1/7/63 
22/10/63 

8/11/63 
19/4/63 
24/9/63 

1962 
11/11/63 
7/10/63 

28/10/63 

7/10/63 
28/11/63 
13/11/63 
18/10/63 

1964 
5/11/63 

28/10/63 
21/10/63 
25/11/63 
4/10/63 

14/11/63 
3/12/63 
5/11/63 
1964 

8/11/63 

9/5/63 
8/11/63 

1964 
4/11/63 

5/10/63 

7 /10/63 
8/11/63 
28/3/63 

8/11/63 
27 /11/63 
27/11/63 
28/10/63 

26/4/63 

6/11/63 
1963 

4/11/63 

8/11/63 

A. E. CAMPBELL, Director of Education. 

Cancellation of Teacher's Certificate and Registration as a 
Teacher 

PURSUANT to section 17 of the Education Amendment Act 
1924, the teacher's certificate and registration as a teacher of 
Garry Trevor Stockley Smith are cancelled. 

Dated at Wellington this 18th day ,of February 1%4. 
A. E. CAMPBELL, Director of Education. 

Pkint Dedared N o~vow; Weed in the County of Kairanga 
(Notice No. Ag. 7928) 

PURSUANT to section 3 of the Noxious Weeds Act 1950, and 
to a delegation from the Minister of Agriculture under section 
9 of the DeipaDtment of Agr!i,culture Act 1953 for the purposes 
of the said section, the following special order made by the 
Kairanga County Council on the 17th day of December 1963 
is hereby published. 

SPBCI&L ORDiER 
RESOLVED that, in pursuance of the powers vested in it by 
section 3 of the Noxious Weeds Act 1950, the Council, by 
way of special order, hereby declares N adding thistle (Carduus 
nutans) to be a noxious weed within the County of Kairanga. 

Dated at Wellington this 2nd day of March 1964. 
G. J. ANDERSON, Director (Administra!tion). 

(Ag. 20891A) 

Friendly Society Registered 

PURSUANT to section 16 of the Friendly So,oieties Act 1909, St. 
Patrick's Credit Union, Wainuiomata, with registered office at 
Wainuiomata, is registered as a specially authorised society 
under the Friendly Societies Act 1909. 

'Dated at Wellington this 27th day nf February 1964. 
V. IBOMPSON, Registrar of Friendly Societies. 

Amendment of Standard Specifications 

PURSUANT to the Standards Act 1941 and regulations made 
thereunder, the Minister of Industries and Commerce~ on 
21 February 1964 amended the under-mentioned standard 
specifications by the incorporation of the amendments shown 
hereunder: 

Number and Title of Specification Amendment 
N.Z.~.S. 305: 1963: Graduated pipettes; 

bemg B.S. 700: 1962 ...... ...... ...... !No. ,1: (P!D 4909) 
N.Z.S.S. 643: 1955: Sugar flasks; being 

B.S. 675: 1953 ...... ...... ...... ...... !No. 2 (PiD 4899) 
N.Z.S.S. 729:1964: Bacteriological and No. 1 (PD 3871) 

agglutina!tion test tubes; heing B.S. No. 2 (IPiD 4'671) 
625 :1959 

N.Z.S.S. 798: 1957: Wrought steels (bars, 
billets, and forgings); being B.S. 
970:1955 ...... .... ...... ...... . ..... No. 4 (PD 4814) 

N.Z.S.S. 824:1958: Steel tubes and tubu-
lars suitable for screwing to B.S. 21 
pipe threads; being B.S. 1387: 1957 ...... No. 2 (PD 4802) 

N.Z.S.S. 827: 1960: Soft solders; being 
B.S. 219: 1959 ...... ...... ...... ...... No. 1 (PD 4843) 
Application for copies of the standard specifications so 

amended should be made to the N.Z. Standards Institute, 
Departmental Building, Bowen Street, or Private Bag, Welling
ton C. 1. Copies of the amendments will be supplied, free 
of .· charge, upon request. 

Dated at Wellington this 25th day of February 1964. 
A. C. DAVYS, 

A.cting Executive Officer, Standards Council. 
(S.I. 114/2-64121) 

Amendment of Standard Specifications 

PURSUANT to the Standards Act 194•1 and regulations ma.de 
thereunder, the Minister of Industries and Commerce, on 
25 February 1964, amended the under-mentioned standard 
specifications by the incorporation of the amendments shown 
hereunder: 

Number and Title of Specification Amendment 
N.Z.S.S. 20: Methods for notched bar 

tests, Part 1: 1962: The faod impact 
test on metals; being B.S. 131: Part 1: 
1961 ...... ..... ...... ...... No. 1 (PD 4651) 

N.Z.S.S. 658:1952: Dimensions and work-
manship of fireday sinks No. 1 
Application for copies of the standard specifications so 

amended should be made to the N.Z. Standards Institute, 
Departmental Building, Bowen Street., or Private Bag, Welling
ton C. 1. Copies of the amendments will be supplied, free 
of charge, upon request. 

Dated at 'Wellington this 25th day of February, 1964. 
A. C. DAVYS, 

Acting Executive Office, Standards Oouncil. 
(S.I. 114/2-64122} 

S pecificatz'ons Declared to be Standard Specifications 

PURSUANT to the Standards Act 1941 and the regulations 
made 'thereunder, the Minister nf Industries and Commerce, on 
21 February 1964, declared ithe under-mentioned specificati1ons 
to be standard specifications: 

Number and Title of Specification 

Price o;f 
Copy 

'(Post Free) 
\S, d. 

N.Z.'.S.S. 33 :11964: Cold roUed brass sheet, strip, :and 
foil, common brass; being 18.S. 265 :-1%3 (revision! 
of N.Z.S.S. 33 :1949, being B.S. 265 :,1936) ...... 5 0 

N.Z.1S.S. 252:;1964: Phosphor bmnze (copper-tin ... 
iphosphorus) sheet, strip, and foil; 1being IB.S. 
407 :11963 (revision of N.Z.S.S. 252:J949, being 
B.S. 407: 1939) ...... ...... ...... . .... , 6 0 

N.Z.S.S. 600 and 728 :'1964: Nickel anodes and nfokel 
s1alts for electroplating; being B.S. 558 and 564: 
11953 (revision of N.Z.S.S. 600:1950, being B.S. 
558 :11934 and N.Z.S.S. 728: 1950, being B.S. 
564: 1934) ...... ...... ...... ...... ...... 4 6 

N.Z.S.S. 729: 1964: Bacteriological and agglutination 
test tubes; being B.S. 625 :1959 revision of 
N.Z.S.S. 729:1950, being IB.S. 625:1935) ...... 3 0 

N .Z.S.S. 826: '1964: Aluminium and aluminium alloy 
ingots and casHngs for genera'! engineering pur
poses; being B.S. 11490:1963 (revision of N.Z.S.S. 
826:1957, hein,g B.S. 1490:1955) 15 0 
Application for copies should be made to the N.Z. Standards 

Institute, Departmental 'Building, Howen Street, or Private 
Bag, Wellington C. 1. 

Dated at Wellington this 25th day of February 1964. 

A. C. DAVYS, 
Acting Executive Officer, Standards Council. 

(S.I. 114/2-64123) 


