Name	Certificate	Personal Date of Classifi- cation cation	
Devlin, Margaret E Doak, Wade T., B.A Edwards, Maurice F Flower, Charles B. G., B.A. (LIVERPOOL)	Dip. Tchg. 	I 14/9/62 I 4/10/63 III 1/7/63 IV 22/10/63	
Gesterkamp, Rudolph M Hall, Joanna G., DIP.H.SC Harris, Valda M. (Mrs) Hayson, Brian J Jones, Alan B Jones, Sanra J Keller, Betty M., B.A Kinnear, Maureen F., B.SC.	T.T. Cert. Dip. Tchg. T.T. Cert. H/C	I 8/11/63 I 19/4/63 II 24/9/63 II 1962 I 11/11/63 II 7/10/63 IIII I 28/10/63	
(EDINBURGH) Lapish, Irene N Law, George McH Leggett, Dorothy, B.A.(DURHAM) Lindsay, Margaret G., DIP.PHYS.ED. (DARTFORD)	H/C T.T. Cert. 	I 7/10/63 II 28/11/63 I 13/11/63 III 18/10/63	
LUNNY, Jean M. (Mrs) MacEachern, Lucy F MacGowan, Evelyn J. (Mrs) Martin, Kathleen Maunder, Yvonne M Meager, Jacqueline A., DIP.F.A. Munro, Eilean D. (Mrs) Munro, Eileabeth A., B.A Norris, Rosalyn E. (Mrs) Page, Ruth, M.A.(ST. ANDREWS) Paterson, Margaret, M.A.(EDIN- BURGH)	H/C (Corr.) H/C (Corr.) T.T. Cert. T.T. Cert. H/C Dip. Tchg. T.T. Cert. Dip. Tchg. H/C (Corr.) 	$\begin{array}{c ccccc} Prov I & 1964 \\ I & 5/11/63 \\ I & 28/10/63 \\ I & 21/10/63 \\ I & 25/11/63 \\ I & 4/10/63 \\ I & 14/11/63 \\ I & 3/12/63 \\ I & 5/11/63 \\ I & 1964 \\ III \\ I & 8/11/63 \end{array}$	
Pausina, Patricia A	H/C T.T. Cert. H/C (Corr.)	I 9/5/63 I 8/11/63 II 1964 I 4/11/63	
BURGH) Schroeder, Stanley A., B.A.(HONS.) (NOTTINGHAM) Selwood, Judy E Shaw, Margaret J. (Mrs) Smith, Margaret P., DIP.PHYS.ED.	 H/C H/C (Corr.) 	I 5/10/63 I 7/10/63 I 8/11/63 I 28/3/63	
(LIVERPOOL) Stringer, Barry L., M.SC.(HONS.) Sweed, Edward, B.SC.(U.S.A.) Sweed, Ethel (Mrs), B.SC.(U.S.A.) Ward, Ruth V., B.A.(LEICESTER) Williams, Alan, B.A.(LAMPETER-	••• •• •• ••	I 8/11/63 I 27/11/63 I 27/11/63 I 28/10/63 I 26/4/63	
WALES) Williams, Alison M., M.A.(HONS.) Willis, Hugh P., B.SC Wilson-Jennings, Christopher S., B.SC.(LONDON) Wright, Anthony D., M.A.(HONS.) Dated at Wellington this 5th day	Dip. Tchg.	I 6/11/63 II 1963 I 4/11/63 I 8/11/63	

Dated at Wellington this 5th day of March 1964.

A. E. CAMPBELL, Director of Education.

Cancellation of Teacher's Certificate and Registration as a Teacher

PURSUANT to section 17 of the Education Amendment Act 1924, the teacher's certificate and registration as a teacher of Garry Trevor Stockley Smith are cancelled.

Dated at Wellington this 18th day of February 1964.

A. E. CAMPBELL, Director of Education.

Plant Declared Noxious Weed in the County of Kairanga (Notice No. Ag. 7928)

PURSUANT to section 3 of the Noxious Weeds Act 1950, and to a delegation from the Minister of Agriculture under section 9 of the Department of Agriculture Act 1953 for the purposes of the said section, the following special order made by the Kairanga County Council on the 17th day of December 1963 is hereby published.

SPECIAL ORDER

RESOLVED that, in pursuance of the powers vested in it by section 3 of the Noxious Weeds Act 1950, the Council, by way of special order, hereby declares Nodding third *Carduus* nutans) to be a noxious weed within the County of Kairanga.

Dated at Wellington this 2nd day of March 1964. G. J. ANDERSON, Director (Administration).

(Ag. 20891A)

Friendly Society Registered

PURSUANT to section 16 of the Friendly Societies Act 1909, St. Patrick's Credit Union, Wainuiomata, with registered office at Wainuiomata, is registered as a specially authorised society under the Friendly Societies Act 1909.

Dated at Wellington this 27th day of February 1964.

V. THOMPSON, Registrar of Friendly Societies.

Amendment of Standard Specifications

PURSUANT to the Standards Act 1941 and regulations made thereunder, the Minister of Industries and Commerce, on 21 February 1964 amended the under-mentioned standard specifications by the incorporation of the amendments shown hereunder:

Number and Title of Specification

N.Z.S.S. 305:1963: Graduated pipettes;			
being B.S. 700:1962	No. 1 (PD 4909)		
N.Z.S.S. 643:1955: Sugar flasks; being			
B.S. 675:1953	No. 2 (PD 4899)		
N.Z.S.S. 729:1964: Bacteriological and	No. 1 (PD 3871)		
agglutination test tubes; being B.S.	No. 2 (PD 4671)		

625:1959 N.Z.S.S. 798:1957: Wrought steels (bars, billets, and forgings); being B.S. 970:1955

No. 4 (PD 4814)

N.Z.S.S. 824:1958: Steel tubes and tubulars suitable for screwing to B.S. 21 pipe threads; being B.S. 1387:1957 N.Z.S.S. 827:1960: Soft solders; being B.S. 219:1959 No. 2 (PD 4802)

No. 1 (PD 4843) Application for copies of the standard specifications so amended should be made to the N.Z. Standards Institute, Departmental Building, Bowen Street, or Private Bag, Welling-ton C. 1. Copies of the amendments will be supplied, free of charge, upon request.

Dated at Wellington this 25th day of February 1964.

A. C. DAVYS, Acting Executive Officer, Standards Council. (S.I. 114/2-64121)

Amendment of Standard Specifications

PURSUANT to the Standards Act 1941 and regulations made thereunder, the Minister of Industries and Commerce, on 25 February 1964, amended the under-mentioned standard specifications by the incorporation of the amendments shown hereunder:

- Number and Title of Specification Amendment N.Z.S.S. 20: Methods for notched bar tests, Part 1:1962: The Izod impact test on metals; being B.S. 131: Part 1:
- 1961 No. 1 (PD 4651)

N.Z.S.S. 658:1952: Dimensions and work-manship of fireclay sinks No. 1

Application for copies of the standard specifications so amended should be made to the N.Z. Standards Institute, Departmental Building, Bowen Street, or Private Bag, Welling-ton C. 1. Copies of the amendments will be supplied, free of charge, upon request.

Dated at Wellington this 25th day of February, 1964.

DAVYS. A. C. DAVYS, Acting Executive Office, Standards Council. (S.I. 114/2-64122)

Specifications Declared to be Standard Specifications

PURSUANT to the Standards Act 1941 and the regulations made thereunder, the Minister of Industries and Commerce, on 21 February 1964, declared the under-mentioned specifications to be standard specifications:

Price of Copy (Post Free)

Number and Title of Specification

s. d.

N.Z.S.S. 33:1964: Cold rolled brass sheet, strip, and

- 5 0
- N.Z.S.S. 33:1964: Cold rolled brass sheet, strip, and foil, common brass; being B.S. 265:1963 (revision of N.Z.S.S. 33:1949, being B.S. 265:1936)
 N.Z.S.S. 252:1964: Phosphor bronze (copper-tin-phosphorus) sheet, strip, and foil; being B.S. 407:1963 (revision of N.Z.S.S. 252:1949, being B.S. 407:1939)
 N.Z.S.S. 600 and 728:1964: Nickel anodes and nickel salts for electroplating; being B.S. 558 and 564: 1953 (revision of N.Z.S.S. 600:1950, being B.S. 558:1934 and N.Z.S.S. 728:1950, being B.S. 556:1934) 6 0 4 6 564:1934)
- 564:1934)
 N.Z.S.S. 729:1964: Bacteriological and agglutination test tubes; being B.S. 625:1959 revision of N.Z.S.S. 729:1950, being B.S. 625:1935)
 N.Z.S.S. 826:1964: Aluminium and aluminium alloy ingots and castings for general engineering pur-poses; being B.S. 1490:1963 (revision of N.Z.S.S. 826:1957, being B.S. 1490:1955) 3 0 15 0

Application for copies should be made to the N.Z. Standards Institute, Departmental Building, Bowen Street, or Private Bag, Wellington C. 1.

Dated at Wellington this 25th day of February 1964.

A. C. DAVYS. Acting Executive Officer, Standards Council.

(S.I. 114/2-64123)

Amendment